injury, death, or property damage occurring on, in or about the 
Premises, with limits of not less than Two Million Dollars 
($2,000,000.00) with respect to bodily injury or death to any one 
person, not less than Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) with respect 
to any one accident, and not less than One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) with respect to property damage. 

ii.​ Workers’ compensation insurance or comparable insurance under 
applicable laws covering all persons employed in connection with any 
work done on or about the premises for which claims for death or 
bodily injury could be asserted against Landlord, Tenant or the